F26PxxxS05A SERIES
Fluxgate system / Voltage-output type, Through Type
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameters Symbol Unit Value Comment
Supply voltage Vcc V +7
Primary conductor temperature ― ℃ 105
ESD（HBM: Human Body Model） ― kV 4 C=150 pF, R=330 Ω
ISOLATION CHARACTERISTICS

F26P S05A 8/8 1 1907
RECOMMENDED HOLE DIAMETER (mm)
TYPE DESIGNATION
①  Model（3 figures)
F26：Series
②  Mounting configuration（1 figure)
P ： PCB Mounting type
③  Measurement current range（3 figures）
050：  50A
100：100A
150：150A
④  Control power supply type（1 figure)
S ：Single supply
⑤  Power supply voltage（2 digits)
05：15V
⑥  Special specification
(none) : Standard type.
A :  Output voltage waveform distortion
improvement type.
F26 P xxx S 05 A
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
CURRENT SENSORS
In
tr
od
uc
tio
n
Fl
ux
ga
te
 s
ys
te
m
O
pe
n
lo
op
Cl
os
ed
 lo
op
56
Important Notice
1.   The content of this information is subject to change without
prior notice for the purpose of improvements, etc. Ensure that
you are in possession of the most up-to-date information when
using this product.
2.  This product is intended to be used in general electronics
applications (electric home appliances, business equipment,
information equipment, communication terminal equipment,
measuring devices, industrial equipment, and so on). This
product is neither intended nor warranted for use in following
equipment or devices:
Special application (such as for medical devices,
transportation equipment, traffic signal control equipment,
fire and crime prevention equipment, aeronautics and
space devices, nuclear power control, fuel control, in-
vehicle equipment, safety devices, and so on) in which
extremely high quality and high reliability is required, or if
the malfunction or failures of product could be cause loss of
human life, bodily injury.
Tamura Corporation shall not be held responsible for any
damage incurred by customers or any third party when products
are used in special application, unless specifically permitted in
this document.
3.  Tamura Corporation constantly strives to improve quality and
reliability, but malfunction or failures are bound to occur with
some probability in current sensor. To ensure that failures do